SIEMENS
8-Bit CMOS Microcontroller Family C511
C511A
C513
C513A
C513A-H
Preliminary
• Fully software compatible to standard 8051/8052 microcontrollers

SIEMENS C511 I C513
Table 2
Ordering Information
Type Ordering
Code
Package Description
(8-Bit CMOS microcontroller)
C511-RN Q67120-DXXXX P-LCC-44 with mask-programmable ROM (2.5K), 12 MHz
C511A-RN Q67120-DXXXX P-LCC-44 with mask-programmable ROM (4K), 12 MHz
C513-RN Q67120-DXXXX P-LCC-44 with mask-programmable ROM (8K), 12 MHz
C513A-RN Q67120-DXXXX P-LCC-44 with mask-programmable ROM (12K), 12 MHz
C513A-RN Q67120-DXXXX P-LCC-44 with mask-programmable ROM (12K), 12 MHz,
ext. temp. - 40 °C to 85 °C
C513A-LN Q67120-C P-LCC-44 for external memory (12 MHz)
C513A-LM Q67120-C P-MQFP-44 for external memory (12 MHz)
C513A-2RM Q67120-DXXXX P-MQFP-44 with mask-programmable ROM (16K), 12 MHz
C513A-HN Q67120-C0989 P-LCC-44 with reprogrammable EEPROM (12K), 12 MHz,
ext. temp. - 40 °C to 85 °C
Note : The ordering number of the ROM types (DXXXX extension) is defined after program release
(verification) of the customer.
ĉc ŝs
XTAL1
XTAL2
RESET
EA
ALE
PSEN
C511/C513 C511/C513 C511/C513 C511/C513 C511/C513 C511/C513 C511/C513
MCL02409
Port 0
8 -B i t Digital I /O
Port 1
8 -B i t Digital I /O
Port 2
8 -B i t Digital I /O
Port 3
8 -B i t Digital I /O
Figure 1
C511/513 Logic Symbol
Semiconductor Group 3
SIEMENS C511 I C513
O — —I LLJ I— OC. C_5 CN CM in in m i— i—
M N ^ O
O -t— CN JO a a a a •c <c -c -C
o
8 o
T- (N hO
o o o
/ 6 5 4 3 2 1 44 43 42 41 40 1
P1 . 5 / S LS C 7
O
39 H P0 .4 /AD4
P1.6 C 8 O 38 J P0 .5 /AD5
P1.7 C 9 37 • P0 .6 /AD6
RESET C
1) P3 .0 /RXD C
10 C511 36 H P0 .7 /AD7 RESET C
1) P3 .0 /RXD C 11 C511A 35 • EA
N.C. L 12 C513 34 H N.C.
1) P3 .1/TXD C 13 C513A 33 • ALE
P3.2/INT0 C 14 C513A-H 32 HPSEN
P3.3/INT1 C 15 31 • P2 . 7 /A15
P3 .4 /T0 C 16 30 • P2 . 6 /A14
P3.5/T1 C 17 29 H P2 . 5 /A13 P3.5/T1 C
I 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ,